Rr

Office of the Treasurer

Rocky River City School District 1101 Morewood Parkway • Rocky River • Ohio 44116 440.356.6004 • markus.greg@rrcs.org • www.rrcs.org **Greg R. Markus, CPA, CGMA • Treasurer / CFO**

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION AND RESCHEDULING OF FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING

The Board of Education of the Rocky River City School District has **CANCELLED THE FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING scheduled for WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 18 at 6 p.m.**This meeting has been **RESCHEDULED FOR THURSDAY, DECEMBER 19 at 6 p.m.** at the Rocky River Board of Education Offices, Second Floor Conference Room.

Greg R. Markus Treasurer/CFO

12/17/13